NCA NSLP RENEWAL 3 — URBAN MONTESSORI 2020-2021
Page 10f1

THIRD RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE MEALS

This Third Renewal and Amendment (“Third Renewal”) is made this June 30, 2020 by and between Urban Montessori
Charter School (“Urban Montessori”), located at 5328 Brann Street, Oakland, CA 94619, and the Meal Vendor,
Revolution Foods, Inc. (“Vendor”), located at 2400 Grant Street, San Lorenzo, CA 94580. Urban Montessori and
Vendor may be individually referred to herein as a “Party” or collectively referred to as the “Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties entered into an agreement to provide reimbursable Meals under federal Child Nutrition
Programs between July 1, 2017 and June 3, 2018 (“Contract”);

Whereas, the Parties renewed the Term of the Contract for two (2) one-year Terms; and
Whereas, the Parties again desire to renew the Term of the Contract on the terms set forth in this Third Renewal.

Now Therefore, in consideration of the premises and mutual agreements contained in this Third Renewal, the Parties
agree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by this reference.
2. The Parties agree to renew the Term for one (1) year, beginning on July 1, 2020 and ending on June 30, 2021
(“Third Renewal Term”).
3. Urban Montessori shall pay the following prices for the Third Renewal Term.
Meal # of service | Est. quantity Price (each)
days per service day
Breakfast, entrée and fruit sides unitized together + bulk | 180 30 $2.40
milk on the side + unitized utensils
Lunch, entrée + side vegetables unitized together + bulk | 180 125 $3.55
fruit + bulk milk on the side + unitized utensils
Snack 180 -- $0.89
4, Vendor shall charge $20.00 per day for delivery to one site (“Site”) located at 4551 Steele Street, Oakland,
CA 94619.
5. Menu patterns follow the National School Lunch Program for grades PK, K-5, 6-8, 9-12.
6. All other terms remain the same and in full force and effect.
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:
Urban Montessori Charter School Revolution Foods, Inc.
By: By:
Name: Name: ALVIN CRAWFORD
Title: Title: SVP OF SALES AND CUSTOMER SUCCESS

Date: Date: 07/01/2020




